N2100	0003743
(Address) (Address)	100368841451
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	05/23/2101012028 **35.00
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
Office Use Only	REORIVED 2021 JUN 29 FM 2: 44 Minarder Florida S

•		
CAPITAL CONNECT 417 E. Virginia Street, Suite 1 • Tallaha: (850) 224-8870 • 1-800-342-8062 •	ssee, Florida 32301	
		·
JACK MENTAL HEALTH AD'		
		Art of Inc. File
		LTD Partnership File Foreign Corp. File
	-	L.C. File
	-	Fictitious Name File Trade/Service Mark
	-	Merger File
		Art. of Amend, File
		RA Resignation
	-	Dissolution / Withdrawal
	_	Annual Report / Reinstatement
	-	Cert. Copy
		Photo Copy
	_	Certificate of Good Standing
	-	Certificate of Status
	_	Certificate of Fictitious Name
	_	Corp Record Search
	-	Officer Search
	_	Fictitious Search
Signature	-	Fictitious Owner Search
-	-	Vehicle Search
		Driving Record
Requested by: 06/29/21	ı -	UCC 1 or 3 File
Name Date	Time -	UCC 11 Search
	-	UCC 11 Retrieval
Walk-In Will Pick U	Up	Courier

COVER LET	TER
-----------	-----

· •	COVER LETTER
TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations	
JACK Mental Health	Advocacy, Inc.
N21000003743	
The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee are subm	itted for tiling.
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter	to the following:
Lynn Barwell	
	Name of Contact Person)
Patrick & Raines	
	(Firm/ Company)
4029 Atlantic Blvd.	
	(Address)
Jacksonville, FL 32207	
(City/ State and Zip Code)
Office@CPAsite.com	
E-mail address: (to be used	for future annual report notification)
For further information concerning this matter, please o	all:
Lynn Barwell	904-396-5400
(Name of Contact Person)	atat(Area Code) = (Daytime Telephone Number)
Enclosed is a check for the following amount made pay	cable to the Florida Department of State:
♥ \$35 Filing Fee 1.1\$43.75 Filing Fee & 1 Certificate of Status	i\$43.75 Filing Fee &Li\$52.50 Filing FeeCertified CopyCertificate of Status(Additional copy isCertified Copyenclosed)(Additional Copy isEnclosed)Enclosed)
<u>Mailing Address</u> Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	<u>Street Address</u> Amendment Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation of

.

•

ov M . .

.

.

· . · .

JACK Mental Health Advocacy, Inc.		··· _ ·· _	
(Name of Corporation as currently filed with the Florid:	a Dept. of State)		
N2100003743			
(Document Nun	nber of Corporati	on (if known)	
Pursuant to the provisions of section 617,1006, Florida Stat amendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation:	utes, this <i>Florida</i>	Not For Profit Corporatio	<i>m</i> adopts the follow
A. If amending name, enter the new name of the corpor	ration:		
N/A			The n
name must be distinguishable and contain the word "corpo "Company" or "Co." may not be used in the name.	ration" or "incol	rporated" or the abbreviati	on "Corp," or "Inc
B. Enter new principal office address, if applicable:	N/A		
(Principal office address <u>MUST BE A STREET ADDRES</u>	<u></u>)		
C. Enter new mailing address, if applicable: (Mailing address <u>MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX</u>)	N/A		
(staning unitess <u>SEAT DE ATOST OFTAL DOS</u>)			
D. If amending the registered agent and/or registered o		Florida, enter the name of	<u>f the</u>
new registered agent and/or the new registered office	<u>e auuress:</u>		
<u>Name of New Registered Agent:</u> N/A			
<u>New Registered Office Address</u> :		(Florida street address)	- m 0 -
			rida
	(City)	Ű	(ip Code)
New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Register-	ed Agent:		

Thereby accept the appointment as registered agent. I am familiar with and accept the obligations of the position.

Signature of New Registered Agent, if changing

If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added:

(Attach additional sheets, if necessary)

Please note the officer/director title by the first letter of the office title:

P = President, $V \in Vice$ President; T= Treasurer; S= Secretary; D= Director; TR= Trustee; $C \to Chairman$ or Clerk; CEO = Chief Executive Officer; CFO = Chief Financial Officer. If an officer/director holds more than one title, list the first letter of each office held. President, Treasurer, Director would be PTD.

Changes should be noted in the following manner. Currently John Doe is listed as the PST and Mike Jones is listed as the V. There is a change, Mike Jones leaves the corporation, Sally Smith is named the V and S. These should be noted as John Doe, PT as a Change, Mike Jones, V as Remove, and Sally Smith, SV as an Add

Example: <u>X</u> Change <u>X</u> Remove <u>X</u> Add	<u>PT John Da</u> <u>V Mike Ja SV Sally Si</u>	mes	
<u>Type of Action</u> (Check One)	<u>Title</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>Addres</u> s
1) Change Add		<u>N/A</u>	
Remove			
2) Change Add			
3) Remove 3) Change Add Remove			
4) Change Add			
Remove			
57 Change Add			
Remove			
6) Change Add	<u> </u>		
Remove			
E. If amending or addit (attach additional shee		icles, enter change(s) here: (Be specific)	
Term of Existence: The c	luration of the Cor	poration shall be perpetual.	
Board of Directors: The :	affairs of the Corp	oration shall be managed by a Board of	Directors, consisting of at least one (1)
and not more than five (5) directors. The in	utial Board of Directors shall be nomina	aed by Kim Vincenty and approved by
the initial Officers of the	Corporation. The	number, tenure of office, manner of elec	tion, and filling of vacancies shall be

Bylaws: The Corporation shall provide Bylaws for its government not inconsistent with these Articles of Incorporation, the laws of the state of Florida, and the laws of the United States of America.

Purpose: The corporation is organized exclusively for charitable purposes, including: the support of those individuals who struggle with OCD, related anxiety disorders, and depression: mental health practitioners by providing funding for training and workshops; scholarships for sufferers with OCD to attend related national conferences; and programming activities for sufferers with OCD.

Dissolution: Upon termination or dissolution of JACK Mental Health Advocacy. Inc., any assets lawfully available for

distribution shall be distributed to one (1) or more qualifying organizations described in Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal

Revenue Uode of 1986 (or described in any corresponding provision of any successor statute) which organization or

organizations have a charitable purpose which, at least generally, includes a purpose similar to the terminating or

dissolving corporation.

The organization first designated to receive the assets of the JACK Mental Health Advocacy. Inc. hereunder shall be the

International OCD Foundation, Inc. Should that organization not be available for that transfer, the Board of Directors

shall select an alternative charity with a purpose similar to that of the International OCD Foundation. Inc.

Amendments: These Articles of Incorporation may be amended by a vote of majority of the Board of Directors at a special

meeting called for such purpose, or at a regularly scheduled meeting, provided notice of the proposed amendment shall be

given to the Directors in advance of the meeting.

The date of each amendment(s) adoption:	April 2, 2021	, if other than the
date this document was signed.		

Effective date if applicable:

tho more than 90 days after amendment file dates

<u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Adoption of Amendment(s) (CHECK ONE)

The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the members and the number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval.

There are no members or members entitled to vote on the amendment(s). The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the board of directors.

- .

Dated	June 25, 2021
Signature	(By the chairman or vice chairman of the board, president or other officer-if directors have not been selected, by an incorporator – if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court appointed fiduciary by that fiduciary)
	Kim M. Vincenty
	(Typed or printed name of person signing)

President

. .

(Title of person signing)